

## BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Kingston \_ 14567W  
PROJECT NUMBER: 14567W  
COUNTY: ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 015  
BID OPENING DATE: 08/08/2013  
SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCT A NEW FUEL FACILITY  
LOCATION: KINGSTON PATROL SHED  
COMPLETION DATE: 11/22/2013

### BID RESULTS

A	SRS PETROLEUM SERVICES - 700 WEST CENTER ST, SUITE #2 W. BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379	\$	312,450.00
B	D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES, INC. - 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA, NH 03062	\$	359,300.00
C	STEPHENS MARQUIS ASSOCIATES, INC. - 717 D.W. HIGHWAY MERRIMACK, NH 03054	\$	395,650.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ (3,900.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ (250.00)
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION - KINGSTON PS 615	U	1.00	\$ 205,817.00	\$ 205,817.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 29,183.00
670.131	UST SYSTEM REMOVAL - S. KINGSTON PS 611	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ (9,500.00)
670.141	CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL - S. KINGSTON PS 611	U	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -
670.151	EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL- S. KINGSTON PS 611	U	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -
670.161	OBTAIN TEMPORARY GROUND - WATER DISCHARGE PERMIT - KINGSTON PS 615	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP - KINGSTON PS 615	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
1009.21	(FRAC TANK)	\$	15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
				\$	\$ 285,567.00		\$ 312,450.00	\$ 26,883.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B		C	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION - KINGSTON PS 615	U	1.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00
670.131	UST SYSTEM REMOVAL - S. KINGSTON PS 611	U	1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
670.141	CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL - S. KINGSTON PS 611	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
670.151	EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL- S. KINGSTON PS 611	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
670.161	OBTAIN TEMPORARY GROUND - WATER DISCHARGE PERMIT - KINGSTON PS 615	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP - KINGSTON PS 615	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1009.21	(FRAC TANK)	\$	15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
					\$ 359,300.00		\$ 395,650.00